Monthly Archives: May 2021

Courthouse Road- Road Closure Extended 5-26-21

ROAD CLOSURE EXTENDED

Gulfport, Mississippi.

 

Gulfport, Mississippi. At the intersection of Courthouse Road and Bayou Circle will be closed to thru traffic in order to install a new drainage system. The road closure has been extended from May 26, 2021 until June 9, 2021, from 8:00am until 2:30pm each day if the weather and the conditions allow it. Quincy Avenue and 53rd Circle will be used as the detour route. The City of Gulfport is asking all residents to observe and follow all traffic markers placed in the area.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department @ 228-868-5740.

 

 

Caroline Ct-Boil Water Notice Lifted 5-21-21

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED

(Gulfport, Miss)— Local officials “Lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of Caroline Court from Orange Grove Road north to the dead end.

Multiple tests performed by the Gulfport Water Works Division indicated the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at (228) 868-5740.

 

 

34th Avenue- ROAD CLOSURE 5-21-21

ROAD CLOSURE

Gulfport, Mississippi.

Gulfport, Mississippi. In the area of 34th Avenue between 28th Street and 33rd Street will be closed to thru traffic in order to repair a sewer cave-in. The road closure has been scheduled from May 21, 2021 until May 26, 2021, if the weather and the conditions allow it. 28th Street, 26th Avenue and 33rd Street will be used as the detour route. The City of Gulfport is asking all residents to observe and follow all traffic markers placed in the area.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department @ 228-868-5740.

 

Klein Road- BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED 5-20-21

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED

(Gulfport, Miss)— Local officials “Lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of Klein Road west to North Wilson Boulevard and from Graham Street north to Klein Road. This also includes Graham Circle, Fore Circle, Harris Drive, Wesley Circle, Patricia Circle and Maurine Circle.

Multiple tests performed by the Gulfport Water Works Division indicated the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at (228) 868-5740.

 

North Wilson Boulevard- Road Closure Extended 5-19-21

ROAD CLOSURE EXTENDED

Gulfport, Mississippi.

 

Gulfport, Mississippi. In the area of North Wilson Boulevard, the north bound lane between Graham Street and Beeson Street will be closed to thru traffic in order to install a new water main. The road closure has been extended from May 19, 2021 until June 18, 2021, from 8:00am to 2:45pm each day if the weather and the conditions allow it. Graham Street and Klein Road will be used as the detour route. The City of Gulfport is asking all residents to observe and follow all traffic markers placed in the area.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department @ 228-868-5740.

 

 

Coleman Road- Lane Closure 5-14-21

LANE CLOSURE

Gulfport, Mississippi.

 

Gulfport, Mississippi. In the area of Coleman Road from Landon Road north to Anastasia Boulevard, the south bound lane will be closed to thru traffic in order to install a new sewer main. The north bound lane will remain open to thru traffic. The lane closure has been scheduled from May 20, 2021 until June 30, 2021, from 8:00am until 2:45pm each day if the weather and the conditions allow it. The City of Gulfport is asking all residents to observe and follow all traffic markers placed in the area.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department @ 228-868-5740.

 

45th Street- Smoke Test 5-13-21

SMOKE TEST RESCHEDULED

Gulfport, Mississippi, The City of Gulfport will be smoke testing the sewer lines in the area of 45th Street north to 48th Street and from Kendall Avenue west to Washington Avenue. This also includes Harrison Avenue northeast to Kendall Avenue including Jefferson Avenue and Kendall Avenue from 48th Street north to Harrison Circle. The smoke testing has been rescheduled from May 17, 2021 until May 21, 2021 from 8:00am until 2:00pm if the weather permits.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at 228-868-5740.

 

Magnolia Street- Road Closure 5-10-21

ROAD CLOSURE

 

City of Gulfport, Mississippi:

Bottom 2 Top Construction, has submitted a notification of “Road Closure” in the area of Magnolia Street between Cowan Road and Pine Street in order to install a new drain pipe crossing Magnolia Street. This also includes the east bound turning lane from Cowan Road east to Magnolia Street. The road closure has been scheduled from May 17, 2021 until May 19, 2021, from 6:00am until 6:00pm if the weather permits. Bottom 2 Top Construction is asking all the citizens of Gulfport to observe and follow all traffic markers placed in the area. Cowan Road, East Pass Road and Pine Street will be used as the detour route.

For questions or further information, please contact Mr. Joe Raffeo @ (228) 234-3739.

 

Olivet Drive- Boil Water Notice Lifted 5-7-21

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED

(Gulfport, Miss)— Local officials “Lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of Olivet Drive, including Mitzi Drive, Carson Drive, Mary Drive, Allison Circle, Tandy Drive, Kimberly Drive and Lavelle Drive.

Multiple tests performed by the Gulfport Water Works Division indicated the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at (228) 868-5740.

 

Kenwood Drive- Boil Water Notice Lifted 5-7-21

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED

 

(Gulfport, Miss)— Local officials “Lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of Kenwood Drive from Old Highway 49 west to Patricia Avenue, including Lesley Avenue, Kencrest Drive, Kent Avenue, Shelly Street, Patricia Avenue, Gregory Avenue, Carolyn Street, and Sylvan Drive. This also includes Kencrest Drive from Robinson Road south to Kenwood Drive.

Multiple tests performed by the Gulfport Water Works Division indicated the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at (228) 868-5740.